Hill v. Rowle]

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

b

et al
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

RICKIE L. HILL, g Case No.: 3:15-CV-00038-RCJ-CBC

Plaintiff, %
VS. g ORDER
C. ROWLEY, et al., %

Defendant. g

The Plaintiff has filed a motion, (ECF No. 115) seeking to begin the pretrial
process. On April 2, 2019 the Court entered an Order Adopting and Accepting the
Report and Recommendation (ECF No. 113), denying Defendant’s Motion for Summary
Judgment (ECF No. 104). The deadline for the joint pretrial order is 30 days after the
dispositive-motion deadline. Accordingly,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Plaintiff's Motion (ECF No. 115) is
GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties shall file the Joint Pre-Trial Order on
or before, 5:00 P.M., Friday, October 11, 2019.

IT IS SO ORDERED this 20th day of September, 2019.

ROBERT C. JONES
Senior Distric] Judge
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