1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
2	DISTRICT OF NEVADA	
3		
4	RICKIE L. HILL,	Case No.: 3:15-CV-00038-RCJ-CBC
5	Plaintiff,	
б		) ) ) ORDER
7	VS.	) ORDER
8	C. ROWLEY, <i>et al.</i> ,	
10	Defendant.	
11	·	
12	The Plaintiff has filed a motion, (ECF No. 115) seeking to begin the pretrial	
13	process. On April 2, 2019 the Court entered an Order Adopting and Accepting the	
14	Report and Recommendation (ECF No. 113), denying Defendant's Motion for Summary	
15 16	Judgment (ECF No. 104). The deadline for the joint pretrial order is 30 days after the	
17	dispositive-motion deadline. Accordingly,	
18	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Plaintiff's Motion (ECF No. 115) is	
19	GRANTED.	
20	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the parties shall file the Joint Pre-Trial Order on	
21 22	or before, 5:00 P.M., Friday, October 11, 2019.	
23	IT IS SO ORDERED this 20th day of September, 2019.	
24		
25	ane	
26	ROBERT C. JONES	
27	Senior District Judge	
28		